

42 MISC DJ 1958/25 UNION OF INDIA Vs. INDER SINGH
(145b/08) (73b/15)

16.01.2026

Present : Counsel for IP No. 1 to 4.

Certified copy of the judgement dated 25.08.2015 passed by the reference court placed on record whereby the claim of IP No. 5 was rejected.

The judgement of High Court dated 10.12.2025 whereby the appeal against the aforesaid judgement of the reference court was dismissed. Vide this judgement, the High Court also revoked the LOA of IP No. 5.

The combined effect of the aforesaid circumstances is that only the IP No. 1 to 4 are entitled to the compensation.

Let the main file be summoned from the record room on the details being provided by the IP No. 1 to 4, whereafter the District Nazir, Tis Hazari shall also file his report .

Also issue notice to the District Nazir, Central Tis Hazari on filing of PF returnable for **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 16.01.2026