

19 MISC DJ 1958/25 UNION OF INDIA Vs. INDER SINGH  
(145b/08) (73b/15)

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Rupansh Purohit, counsel for IP No. 1 to 4.

The main file is awaited. Let the same be summoned from the record room concerned for **04.05.2026**.

The Nazir report is also awaited. The District Nazir Tis Hazari shall file the report in the meantime.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)