

**14 MISC DJ 1958/25 UNION OF INDIA
Vs INDER SINGH (145b/08) (73b/15)**

04.05.2026.

Present: Sh. Rupansh Purohit, counsel for IP no. 1 to 4.

File not received from the record room. The same be
summoned again for **21.07.2026**.

The report of the District Nazir shall also be filed
again.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/04.05.2026(T)**